Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) ON:3 Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Phone Number: <u>210/978-7700</u>

Fax Number: <u>210/978-7790</u>

Email Address: dchapman@iw.com

9. Signature:

11-03-2005



PEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
es Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORD	
TRA	[ ] #####
	103110513
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark	

Daniel D. Chapman

Signature

	100110510
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Chiec. 1 100	103112513
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MSA Aircraft Interior Products, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
0	Name: MSA Aircraft Products, Ltd.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10000 lota Drive
Corporation- State: Texas	City: San Antonio
Other	State: TX
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 78217-2628
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas
Execution Date(s) October 14, 2005	Corporation Citizenship Texas
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,929,920
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ACCORDIA, Registration No. 1,929,920, Issued October	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 24, 1995
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Chapman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: <u>Jackson Walker, LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized 16/83/28850kW62kG8p88886641923928
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan. Suite 2100	☑ Enclosed 81 FC:8521 48.68 0P
City Son Astonia	8. Payment Information:
City: San Antonio	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78205</u>	Expiration Date 10-24-2005
Phone Number: 210/078 7700	1 10-24-2005

sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_

Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0627

'as

Date

Total number of pages including cover

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC**

WHEREAS, MSA Aircraft Interior Products, Inc., a Texas corporation, (ASSIGNOR) with an address of 10000 Iota Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78217-2628, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	TRADEMARK
1,929,920	October 24, 1995	ACCORDIA

WHEREAS, MSA Aircraft Products, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, Nunc Pro Tunc, as of January 1, 2000, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, including all common law rights, to and under the said trademark(s), and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said applications to register said trademark; and any and all causes of action related thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

HE

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to her HOS respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0628

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seal this /4 day of

MSA AIRCRAFT INTERIOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Michael R. Spraggins, President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

§ § §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MICHAEL R. SPRAGGINS, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 4th day of &ctoher 2005.

VIRGINIA HEARD **Notary Public** State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 11-26-2008 ૡૻૺૡૡૡ<u>ૼૡૼૡ</u>ૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡૡ

VIRGINIA HEARD Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires //-26-2008

**RECORDED: 10/24/2005**